FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 03-05-2002



OVER SHEET

YANC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: LKMP:103 US

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	*	+	→	▼

102000441

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VOPAT, Raymond W.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	10,			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
■ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bethesda State/Prov.: MD			
Other	Country: US ZIP: 20 % 17			
Execution Date: 12/20/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	10/675466 attached? □ Yes 🗷 No			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Edward Tracy, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 47,998 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
5555 Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
/04/2002 GTDN11 00000158 501464 10075966	8. Deposit account number:			
FC:581 40,00 CH City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY	50-1464			
Country: US ZIP: 14221-5406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Edward Tracy, Jr.	sand Tracy fr February 14, 2002			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Vopat, Ray

Sent:

Thursday, December 20, 2001 10:58 AM

To:

Subject:

Vopat, Rav

Assignment551.doc - please sign and have notarized if application is correct

Docket No. FE-00551

RECEIVED

Assignment of Invention

UML-SON, SIMPSON & SMYDER

For valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Raymond W. Vopat___ (hereinafter "Assignor") of the County of Rockland

and the State of __New York _ hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Lockheed Martin Corporation (hereinafter "Lockheed Martin"), a Maryland corporation, having a place of business in 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, U.S.A. and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Lockheed Martin the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in U.S. patent application(s) entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING AND MEASURING THICKNESS OF ICE ON AIRCRAFT

and any legal equivalent(s) thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above application(s) or any continuations, divisional, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patents any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent(s) and all legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue be

	on and said Letters patent(s) and said equivalents thereof which may be poses thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have here	eunto set hand and seal this day of
Date:	Inventor's Signature
who executed the foregoing assignme his fee act and deed.	DECENIBER, 2001, before me personally came v known, and known to me to be the person described in and ent, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as
Just Standing to Novery Put	1

No 30-4507554 Qualified in Nassau Cnty Comm Exp 7:31:00 RECORDED: 02/14/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012620 FRAME: 0025